08
249
Chapter 08
3-phase can type capacitors in aluminium housing
Technical data
Delta connection with discharge resistor - Protection type: IP00 – Frequency: 50 Hz
Nominal output in kvar at
a nominal voltage of:
Type
Capacitance
in µF -5 ... + 10 %
Dimensions in mm
(D x H)
Weight
in kg
Item no.
400 V 415 V 440 V 480 V 525 V
2.4 2.6 2.9 3.5 4.17 JCP525/4.1-D 3 x 16.0 60 x 225  0.7 19.02.275
2.5 2.7 3.0 3.6 4.3 JCP480/3.6-D 3 x 16.6 60 x 150  0.5 19.02.205
4.8 5.2 5.8 7 8.33 JCP525/8.3-D 3 x 32.0 70 x 225  0.9 19.02.249
5 5.4 6 7.2 8.6 JCP480/7.2-D 3 x 33.2 60 x 225  0.8 19.02.210
5.8 6.3 7 8.33 10 JCS525/10.0-D 3 x 38.5 70 x 225  0.8 19.02.150
6.25 6.7 7.6 9.0 - JCP440/7.6-D 3 x 41.7 60 x 225  0.7 19.02.211
7.2 7.8 8.7 10.5 12.5 JCS525/12.5-D 3 x 48.1 70 x 225  1.1 19.02.180
8.7 9.4 10.5 12.5 15 JCS525/15.0-D 3 x 57.7 70 x 265  1.2 19.02.103
7.5 8.1 9.1 10.8 - JCP440/9.1-D 3 x 49.9 70 x 225  0.7 19.02.215
10 10.8 12.1 14.4 - JCP440/12.1-D 3 x 66.3 70 x 225  1.1 19.02.217
10.8 11.6 13.1 15.5 - JCS480/15.5-D 3 x 71.4 70 x 225  1.1 19.02.116
9.3 10 11.2 - - JCP400/9.3-D 3 x 61.4 70 x 225  1.1 19.02.219
10 10.8 12.1 - - JCP400/10.0-D 3 x 66.3 70 x 225  1.1 19.02.220
11.7 12.5 14.1 - - JCP400/11.7-D 3 x 77.3 70 x 225  1.1 19.02.221
12.5 13.4 15.1 - - JCS440/15.0-D 3 x 82.9 70 x 225  1.1 19.02.125
20 - 24.2 - - JCP400/20.0-D 3 x 132.6 85 x 285  2.4 19.02.228
23.3 25.1 28.2 - - JCS440/28.2-D 3 x 154.6 85 x 355  2.5 19.02.126
25 29.9 30.2 - - JCS440/30.0-D 3 x 164.4 85 x 355  2.6 19.02.127
Protective caps / connection adapter  Type Item no.
Protective cap with cable entry
Height +77 mm
SK60
For power capacitors with
a diameter of 60 mm
19.02.620
Protective cap with cable entry
Height +75 mm
SK70
For power capacitors with
a diameter of 70 mm
19.02.621
Connection adapter for D 60 / 70 mm
with spring type terminals 2 x 6 mm2 ASS 1 Height = 28 mm 19.02.610
Connection adapter for D85 mm with
spring type terminals 16 mm2 ASS 2 Height = 30.5 mm 19.02.612
miehling franz
Hervorheben